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December 17, 2006 

 
Special Master Peter H. Woodin Draft 
JAMS 
280 Park Avenue, 28th floor via e-mail 
New York, NY 10017 
 
 Re: Your December 15, 2006, Order in MDL 1596 

Dear Mr. Woodin: 

On December 16, 2006, I e-mailed you requesting certain information regarding 
the Order you signed December 15, 2006, under your "authority as Special Discovery 
Master" in MDL 1596 "to oversee  the implementation of the orders of the United States 
District Court for the Eastern District of New York relating to discovery, including Case 
Mangement Order No. 3 ("CMO-3")" and indicated I would try to respond more fully this 
weekend.  You have not responded to my request, but even without it, some things can be 
said.  By doing so, I am not agreeing that the MDL 1596 court has jurisdiction over me or 
the documents that came into my possession in what I believe is full compliance with 
CMO-3.1  I am not entering an appearance, or otherwise participating in In re: Zyprexa 
Products Liability litigation, MDL No. 1596, United States District Court, Eastern 
District of New York (MDL 1596) in any manner whatsoever.2  Instead, I am using this 
mechanism to inform you of events which was not conveyed to you by Lilly and the PSC 
that demonstrate that the materials were produced in full conformance with CMO-3.    
You might thereafter decide sua sponte to vacate the Order.   

Background 

The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights (PsychRights) is a tax-exempt, public 
interest law firm whose mission is to mount a strategic litigation campaign against forced 
(court ordered) psychiatric drugging and electroshock around the country.  The massive 
amounts of forced drugging in this country, amounting to probably at least a million 
cases a year,3 is resulting in decreased, rather than increased, public safety; causing an 
almost unimaginable amount of physical harm, including death; turning many patients 
into drooling zombies; and preventing at least half the people who currently become 

                                                 

1 I did not have a copy of CMO-3 until I received the fax from Mr. Fahey on the afternoon of Friday, 
December 15, 2006, a copy of which is enclosed. 
2 I am not signing this lest that somehow be deemed sufficient to confer jurisdiction and to emphasize this 
I am merely providing you, as a courtesy, with a draft,effect. 
3 See, e.g., Mary L. Durham, "Civil Commitment of the Mentally Ill: Research, Policy and Practice," in 
Bruce D. Sales and Saleem A. Shah, eds., Mental Health and Law Research, Policy and Services 
(Durham, N.C.: Carolina Academic Press, 1996), pp. 17-40 (p.17).  This is a citation for involuntary 
commitment as I understand it, but presumably most, if not all are subject to forced drugging and there is 
also a large number of people now under outpatient forced drugging court orders. 
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diagnosed with "serious and persistent mental illness" (f/k/a "chronic mental illness") 
from recovering4 and going on to the full, rich lives they could otherwise enjoy.5   

In large part, this state of affairs has been created by the lies told by the 
manufacturers of psychiatric drugs, particularly the neuroleptics, of which Zyprexa 
(olanzapine), the subject of MDL 1596, is perhaps the biggest seller.6  I do know people 
who find these drugs, even Zyprexa, helpful; I think these individuals should certainly be 
allowed to use them, but they should be told the truth in order to make an informed 
decision.  My impression is that Eli Lilly's lies about Zyprexa form the basis of the 
plaintiffs' claims in MDL 1596, but that is not PsychRights' focus.  PsychRights' focus is 
helping people avoid being forcibly drugged pursuant to court orders, where the courts 
have been, in my view, duped by Eli Lilly and other pharmaceutical company 
prevarications. 

In addition to the compilations of published studies, PsychRights' website has 
been the first to publish some material on psychiatric medication, and as well has 
produced some original analysis.  For example, I believe PsychRights was the first to post 
the February 18, 2004, Dr. Andrew Mosholder’s Report on Suicidality in Pediatric 
Clinical Trials with Paroxetine (Paxil) and other antidepressant drugs that the Food and 
Drug Administration (FDA) ordered Dr. Mosholder to suppress..7  Another example is 
the Allen Jones "Whistleblower Report" on the fraud involved in the Texas Medication 
Algorithm Project (TMAP),8 which has been downloaded from the PsychRights website 
approximately 50,000 times,9 and which just this week played what would appear to be a 
pivotal role in the Texas Attorney General’s decision to join a lawsuit against Johnson 
and Johnson, and five related companies, for allegedly misrepresenting the safety and 
effectiveness of an anti-psychotic drug, and unduly influencing at least one state official 
to make that drug a standard treatment in public mental health programs.10 

                                                 

4 See, the assembled full (not just the abstracts) published peer-reviewed studies available on the Internet 
at http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/NLPs/neuroleptics.htm and 
http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/NLPs/neuroleptics.htm.  
5 See, the assembled proof of the effectiveness of non-drug therapies, and selective use of drug therapies, 
available at http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/Effective/effective.htm.  
6 The New York Times today reports that Zyprexa's sales were $4.2 billion last year. 
7 The original file that was uploaded is at 
http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/AntiDepressants/Mosholder/MosholderReportwo24.pdf. Under 
intense pressue and presumably because the report had already been leaked, the FDA subsequently 
allowed release of the report and this better copy is now on PsychRights' website at 
http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/AntiDepressants/Mosholder/MosholderReport.pdf.  
8 http://psychrights.org/Drugs/AllenJonesTMAPJanuary20.pdf  
9 See, http://psychrights.org/stats/.  
10 See, "State's mental facilities duped into using drug: Abbott alleges lawsuit claims state official pushed 
drug, was rewarded with money," Austin Statesman, December 16, 2006, accessed on the Internet 
December 17, 2006, at http://www.statesman.com/search/content/news/stories/local/12/16/16drugs.html.  
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With respect to Zyprexa, for example, Ellen Liversidge, whose son had been killed 
by the drug,11 provided PsychRights with the FDA's response to her Freedom of 
Information Act ("FOIA") request regarding adverse events reported from all of the so-
called "atypical" neuroleptics, of which Zyprexa is one.12  Since March, 2003, 
PsychRights has also posted documents which the author of Mad in America, Robert 
Whitaker, received from the FDA under a FOIA  request regarding Zyprexa’s approval, 
as well as Grace E. Jackson, M.D.'s affidavit regarding, among other things, the clinical 
trials contained in these FOIA documents.  These documents belie Eli Lilly's public, or at 
least proxy, claims.13  As will be described below, these documents, which may not 
appear anywhere else on the Internet, are what caused Dr. Egilman to contact me.  Before 
discussing those events, however, some more background is in order.   

Just last summer, in Myers v. Alaska Psychiatric Institute, 138 P.3d 238 (Alaska 
2006), in PsychRights' first case, the Alaska Supreme Court invalidated Alaska's forced 
psychiatric drugging procedures as unconstitutional for not requiring the court to find 
such drugging to be in the person's best interests, and that there are no less restrictive 
alternatives.  The last paragraph of the Myers decision thus holds: 

We conclude that the Alaska Constitution's guarantees of liberty and 
privacy require an independent judicial determination of an incompetent 
mental patient's best interests before the superior court may authorize a 
facility like API to treat the patient with psychotropic drugs.   Because the 
superior court did not determine Myers's best interest before authorizing 
psychotropic medications, we VACATE its involuntary treatment order.   
Although no further proceedings are needed here because Myers's case is 
now technically moot, we hold that in future non-emergency cases a court 
may not permit a treatment facility to administer psychotropic drugs unless 
the court makes findings that comply with all applicable statutory 
requirements and, in addition, expressly finds by clear and convincing 
evidence that the proposed treatment is in the patient's best interests and 
that no less intrusive alternative is available. 

At 138 P.3d, 252, the Alaska Supreme Court gave the following guidance: 

                                                 

11 More specifically, her son died of profound hyperglycemia after taking Zyprexa for two years and 
gaining 100 pounds without any warning from the label or prescribing doctor. 
12 PsychRights has posted these flat text files at 
http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/NLPs/FDAFOIAs/, was then able to get to have these parsed into a 
pretty clean 35 megabyte database that is available at 
http://psychrights.org/Research/Digest/NLPs/FDAFOIAs/FDAAtypicalNLPAdverseEventReportingSyste
m(AERS).mdb, and has been trying to get someone to analyze this data ever since.   
13 See, http://psychrights.org/States/Alaska/CaseOne/30-Day/ExhC-FDAonOlanzapineSave.pdf and 
http://psychrights.org/States/Alaska/CaseOne/30-Day/ExhibitD-Olanzapine.htm, respectively. 
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Evaluating whether a proposed course of psychotropic medication is 
in the best interests of a patient will inevitably be a fact-specific endeavor.   
At a minimum, we think that courts should consider : 

[...] 

(B) information about the proposed medication, its purpose, the 
method of its administration, the recommended ranges of dosages, possible 
side effects and benefits, ways to treat side effects, and risks of other 
conditions, such as tardive dyskinesia; 

[emphasis added]. 

In reaching its conclusion, the Alaska Supreme Court discussed the rights 
involved, as follows: 

When a law places substantial burdens on the exercise of a fundamental 
right, we require the state to "articulate a compelling [state] interest" and to 
demonstrate "the absence of a less restrictive means to advance [that] 
interest." 

* * * 

In the past we have recognized that Alaska's constitutional rights of privacy 
and liberty encompass the prerogative to control aspects of one's personal 
appearance, privacy in the home, and reproductive rights. We have noted 
that "few things [are] more personal than one's own body," and we have 
held that Alaska's constitutional right to privacy "clearly... shields the 
ingestion of food, beverages or other substances." 

* * * 

Because psychotropic medication can have profound and lasting negative 
effects on a patient's mind and body, we now similarly hold that Alaska's 
statutory provisions permitting nonconsensual treatment with psychotropic 
medications implicate fundamental liberty and privacy interests 

 [footnotes and citations omitted]. 

Clearly, the documents in question here are highly relevant to the constitutionally-
required court inquiry before it can make an informed decision about whether to order 
forced psychiatric drugging, which might very well include Zyprexa. 

Production of the Subpoena'd Documents 

Out of the blue, on or about November 29, 2006, Dr. Egilman called me to ask if I 
had FOIA documents pertaining to Zyprexa.  He identified himself as one of plaintiffs' 
retained experts in Zyprexa damages litigation.  I directed him to the location of the FOIA 
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information available on PsychRights' website, and also mentioned to him the Adverse 
Events database.  During the course of the conversation, I learned that he had access to 
secret Eli Lilly documents pertaining to Zyprexa.  I told him that I wanted access to those 
documents, and would undertake a case from which to subpoena them.  Dr. Egilman told 
me he was subject to a protective order to provide notification of such a subpoena.  I 
informed him that I understood, and indicated that, typically, forced drugging hearings 
occur very quickly and that they are often scheduled for hearing the same day they are 
filed, but that I always ask for a short continuance to prepare.14 

Since I knew at the time that I would be away from Alaska from December 22, 
2006, until January 15, 2007, I proceeded to try to acquire a suitable case in earnest.15  In 
spite of the impediments to doing so interposed by the Alaska Psychiatric Institute, I was 
able to acquire a suitable case in the evening of December 5, 2006.  This case, however, 
was not within an AS 47.30.839 court ordered forced drugging proceeding, but involved 
a guardianship wherein the public guardian, the Alaska Office of Public Advocacy 
(OPA), was granted full guardianship powers under AS 13.26.090 through .155, 
including the power to "approve administration of psychotropic medications," meaning 
the right to agree to the forced drugging of its ward, who was now PsychRights' client. 

The next morning I filed papers to, among other things terminate the guardianship 
and remove the guardian's right to consent to forced drugging, the court issued four 
deposition subpoenas at my request, including one to Dr. Egilman setting his telephonic 
deposition for December 20, 2006, a copy of which is attached.  It is my belief that Dr. 
Egilman promptly notified Eli Lilly of this subpoena, a belief which is supported by a 
December 14, 2006, letter from Eli Lilly's Alaska counsel, Brewster Jamieson, a copy of 
which is enclosed.16  Over the weekend, in reviewing the paperwork, I realized that the 
subpoena's requirement for Dr. Egilman to "bring with" him the subpoena'd materials 
didn't make any sense for a telephonic deposition, so on Monday, December 11, 2006,  
the court issued an amended subpoena, a copy of which is enclosed, that required Dr. 
Egilman to deliver the subpoena'd materials to me prior to the deposition.  This amended 
subpoena, a copy of which is enclosed, was served on Dr. Egilman by e-mail which 
states, in its entirety: 

Dear Dr. Egilman, 

I have (hopefully) attached an amended subpoena.  I assume that you 
will also accept service of this amended subpoena in this manner.  If not 
please notify me immediately. 

In reviewing the original subpoena I realized it did not take into 
account that this was a telephonic deposition.  Therefore the amended one 
                                                 

14 See, AS 47.30.839(e). 
15 These efforts are chronicled at http://psychrights.org/States/Alaska/CaseXX.htm. 
16 It is noted that this letter recites a copy of Dr. Egilman's letter transmitting the subpoena, which was not 
included in either the fax or hard copy of the letter received by PsychRights. 
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orders [you] to deliver the material to me prior to the date and time set for 
the deposition, rather than bring it with you. 

In order for the deposition to go smoothly and as efficiently as 
possible by allowing me to review them ahead of time, please deliver the 
subpoena'd materials to me as soon as you can.   

[emphasis added].  I registered the Internet domain ZyprexaDocuments.Net that same 
day, December 11, 2006, in order to set up a secure method, via "file transfer protocol," 
for Dr. Egilman to deliver the subpeona’d documents to me. I then so informed Dr. 
Egilman. 

Subpoena'd materials began being uploaded on December 12, 2006, but ceased 
after I e-mailed Dr. Egilman a copy of the after-hours Jamieson letter of December 14, 
2006, which I received on December 15, 2006, and which is enclosed.17   

Analysis 

Section 14 of the CMO provides: 

14. Subpoena by other Courts or Agencies 

If another court or an administrative agency subpoenas or otherwise 
orders production of Confidential Discovery Materials which a person has 
obtained under the terms of this Order, the person to whom the subpoena or 
other process is directed shall promptly notify the designating party in 
writing of all of the following: (1) the discovery materials that are requested 
for production in the subpoena; (2) the date on which compliance with the 
subpoena is requested; (3) the location at which compliance with the 
subpoena is requested; (4) the identity of the party serving the subpoena; 
and (5) the case name, jurisdiction and index, docket, complaint, charge, 
civil action or other identification number or other designation identifying 
the litigation, administrative proceeding or other proceeding in which the 
subpoena or other process has been issued.  In no event shall confidential 
documents be produced prior to the receipt of written notice by the 
designating party and a reasonable opportunity to object.  Furthermore, the 
person receiving the subpoena or other process shall cooperate with the 
producing party in any proceeding related thereto. 

Alaska Civil Rule 45(d), as is typical, provides in pertinent part: 

The person to whom the subpoena is directed may, within 10 days 
after the service thereof or on or before the time specified in the subpoena 

                                                 

17 I e-mailed this letter to Dr. Egilman because the fax cover sheet did not indicate it had been faxed to 
him. 
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for compliance if such time is less than 10 days after service, serve upon 
the attorney designated in the subpoena written objection to inspection or 
copying of any or all of the designated materials. If objection is made, the 
party serving the subpoena shall not be entitled to inspect and copy the 
material except pursuant to an order of the court from which the subpoena 
was issued. The party serving the subpoena may, if objection has been 
made, move upon notice to the deponent for an order at any time before or 
during the taking of the deposition. 

Thus, CMO-3 recognizes, as it must, that MDL 1596 has no authority to enjoin 
enforcement of a subpoena in another proceeding, and gives the party seeking protection 
a mechanism to do so in the forum from which such subpoena(s) might issue.18  I fully 
expected Eli Lilly to follow the specified procedure, instructing Dr. Egilman to invoke 
Civil Rule 45(d). I expected, we would then be making our respective arguments to the 
court here as to why the documents should or should not be produced.  In my view, the 
proper disposition of the question would be in favor of my client's right to inform the 
court of the extreme harm caused by Zyprexa, which Eli Lilly has successfully hidden for 
so long, while making its billions off the pill. 

However, since Eli Lilly sat on its rights under CMO-3 and Civil Rule 45(d)(1), it 
has lost them.  The documents came into my possession free of any restrictions in full 
compliance with CMO-3 and Civil Rule 45(d)(1).  Apparently, recognizing this, various 
Lilly Lawyers have sent me all kinds of threatening letters, copies of which are attached, 
and gotten you to issue the order, which I, respectfully, do not believe is within your 
authority or within the jurisdiction of the MDL 1596 court.   

Normally, if one disputes the validity of an order, one is still required to comply 
until such time as the validity has been determined.  There are usually opportunities for 
appeal, stay, etc., and where special masters are appointed, as in CMO-3, the judge in the 
case often determines disputed issues rather than the master.  Since I have yet to see the 
order of reference to you, I don't know the specifics of your appointment. However, I 
don't believe it really matters in this case, because it is my understanding that the rule that 
one must comply with an order until relieved of it, only applies if the court has 
jurisdiction.  The MDL 1596 court does not have such jurisdiction and I therefore do not 
believe I am bound.  This matter is properly within the jurisdiction of the Alaska Superior 
Court from which the subpoena was issued with Eli Lilly having filed a motion to quash 
and return of the documents. 

Perhaps in light of this, you will sua sponte vacate the order, which, it is 
respectfully suggested will eliminate confusion over the proper posture of this matter. 

                                                 

18 This is confirmed by the December 15, 2006, letter from Richard Meadow of the Lanier Law Firm to 
Lilly, in which he states that he informed Lilly that this is what they needed to do when he talked to them 
on December 13, 2006.  This is further confirmed by an e-mail from Eli Lilly's local counsel, on Sunday, 
December 17, 2006, after 4:00 p.m., in which Eli Lilly served me, via  e-mail, with a motion it had filed 
the previous Friday to quash the subpoena, a copy of which motion is enclosed. 





Attachment to Subpoena Duces Tecum  
(Production of Documents) 
David Egilman MD, MPH 

1. Your curriculum vitae. 

2. Subject to any applicable restrictions, all expert reports prepared by you 
within the last five years pertaining to psychiatric medications. 

3. Subject to any applicable restrictions, all documents you have in your 
possession, or have access to, including those in electronic format, and 
have read, reviewed or considered, pertaining to the testing, marketing, 
efficacy, effectiveness, risks and harms of commonly prescribed 
psychiatric drugs in the United States, including but not limited to Haldol, 
Thorazine, Mellaril, Clozaril, Risperdal, Zyprexa, Seroquel, Abilify, 
Geodon, Lithium, Depakote, Prozac, Paxil, Zoloft, and Wellbutrin. 



X-Mailer: QUALCOMM Windows Eudora Version 7.0.1.0 
Date: Mon, 11 Dec 2006 09:54:05 -0900 
To: "David Egilman" <degilman@egilman.com> 
From: Jim Gottstein <jim.gottstein@psychrights.org> 
Subject: Amended subpoena 
Cc: jim.Gottstein@psychrights.org 
 
Dear Dr. Egilman, 
 
I have (hopefully) attached an amended subpoena.  I assume that you will also accept service 
of this amended subpoena in this manner.  If not please notify me immediately. 
 
In reviewing the original subpoena I realized it did not take into account that this was a 
telephonic deposition.  Therefore the amended one orders to deliver the material to me prior to 
the date and time set for the deposition, rather than bring it with you. 
 
In order for the deposition to go smoothly and as efficiently as possible by allowing me to 
review them ahead of time, please deliver the subpoena'd materials to me as soon as you 
can.   

 DEgilmanAmendedSubpoena.pdf  
 

Note New E-mail Address 
 

James B. (Jim) Gottstein, Esq. 
 
Law Project for Psychiatric Rights 
406 G Street, Suite 206 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
USA 
Phone: (907) 274-7686)  Fax: (907) 274-9493 
jim.gottstein[-at-]psychrights.org  
http://psychrights.org/ 
 
  Psych Rights ®  
            Law Project for 
       Psychiatric Rights 
 
The Law Project for Psychiatric Rights is a public interest law firm devoted to the defense of 
people facing the horrors of unwarranted forced psychiatric drugging.  We are further 
dedicated to exposing the truth about these drugs and the courts being misled into ordering 
people to be drugged and subjected to other brain and body damaging interventions against 
their will.  Extensive information about this is available on our web site, http://psychrights.org/. 
Please donate generously.  Our work is fueled with your IRS 501(c) tax deductible donations.  
Thank you for your ongoing help and support. 

Page 1 of 1
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Attachment to Subpoena Duces Tecum  
(Production of Documents) 
David Egilman MD, MPH 

1. Your curriculum vitae. 

2. All expert reports prepared by you within the last five years pertaining to 
psychiatric medications. 

3. All documents you have in your possession, or have access to, including 
those in electronic format, and have read, reviewed or considered, 
pertaining to the testing, marketing, efficacy, effectiveness, risks and 
harms of commonly prescribed psychiatric drugs in the United States, 
including but not limited to Haldol, Thorazine, Mellaril, Clozaril, Risperdal, 
Zyprexa, Seroquel, Abilify, Geodon, Lithium, Depakote, Prozac, Paxil, 
Zoloft, and Wellbutrin. 
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LANE POWELL
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

Date: December 14, 2006 Client Nod: 9867.38

OperatOr: Nanci

Please deliver the following pages to:

To: James B. Goustein, Esq 274-9493

Elizabeth Russo, Esq 258-6872

From: Brewster H. Jamieson, Esq.

Re: In the Matter ofthe Guardianship ofB.B

If you do not receive the total number of pages L3J, please call 907-277-9511

Oñginal Document to be mailed: EYes EN0

MESSAGE

A ProfessionS Corporation www.Lanepowell.Com Law Offices

30! WestNoxthem Lighu Boulevard, Suite 301 T. 907.277.951! Anchorage, Alaska; 0Iymi Washington;

Anchorage, Alaska 99503.2648 F . 907.276.2631 Portland, Oregon; SeIU!e, Washington
L.ondon, England

The infonnafion in this message is intended only for the addressee's authorized agent. The message may contain infrmation that is

privi!eged, confidenfial, or otherwise exempt from disclosure, lithe reader of this message is not the intended recipie t or recipient's

authorized agerit, then you are notified that any disseminafion, distribution, or copying of this message is prohibite . If you have

received this message in error, please nofi& the sender by te!ephone and return the originai and any copies of the message by mail to the

sender at the address stated above.

Please be advised that, if this communication includes federal tax advice, it caanot be used for the purpose of avoidig tax penaities
unless you have expressly engaged us to provide wriften advice in a form that satisfies IRS standards for "covered oplnidns" or we have
informed you that those standards do not apply to this communication.
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j LANE POWELL
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS

Brewster FL Jarnieson, Esq.

Direct Dial 907 264-3325

JarniesonBLanePowell.corn

December 14, 2006

James B, Goftstein, Esq.

Law Offices of James B. Goustein

406 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2164

David Egilman, MD, MPH

8 North Main Street

Auleboro, Massachusetts 02703-2282

Re: In the Matter ofthe Guardianship ofKB.

Dear Dr. Egilman and Mr. Goustein:

We represent Eli Lilly and Company in connection with the subpoena served on

Dr. Egilman in the above-captioned action. Lilly's General Counsel recently received a letter

from Dr. Egilman, nofying Lilly that Dr. Egilman had been subpoenaed for a deposidon in

this matter. Dr. Egilman provided a copy of the subpoena to General Counsel. From the

letter, a copy of which is enclosed, we conclude that Dr. Egilman i has been retained as a

consulting expert in the product liability actions pending against Lilly in various state and

federal courts, ii has possession of, or access to, confidential discovery materials that have

been produced by Lilly in those actions and iii understands his obligations under Case

Management Order No. 3, In re Zyprexa Products Liability Litigation, MDL No. 1596

E.D.N.Y., to notify Lilly that he has received a subpoena that seeks production of those

confidential discovery materials and to cooperate with Lilly in any proceeding related to

maintaining the confidentiality of said materials.

Lilly possesses the materials to which Dr. Egilman refers, but it has made a copy of

them available to plaintiffs' counsel in the MDL for use only i in connection with those

proceedings and ii under the strict confidentiality protections contained in CMO-3. Because

the subpoena issued by Mr. Goustein seeks, in essence, materials in possession of Lilly, Lilly

objects, pursuant to Rule 45d1 of the Alaska Rules of Civil Procedure, to their disclosure,

production or use in the above-captioned matter. As the MDL Court recognized when it

issued CMO-3, these materials contain trade secrets and other confidential research,

development and commercial information regarding a marketed product in a competitive

industry. Thus, we ask Dr. Egilman to refrain from producing them and Mr. Goustein to

refrain from frirther seeking production of the materials unless and until the Superior Court

www.lanepowell.com A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION LAW OFFICES

T. 907.277.9511 SUITE 301 ANCHORAGE, AK OLYMPIA, WA

F. 907.276.2631 301 W. NORTHERN LIGHTS BLVD. PORTLAND, OR. EATTLE, WA

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99503-2648 LONDON, ENGLAND
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Re: In the Maffer ofthe Guardianship ofB.B

December 14, 2006

Page 2 of 2

rules that production is required. Because Dr. Egilman is obligated to cooperate with Lilly

under CMO-3, we ask that he confirm that he will refrain from producing the mateHals.

If either of you insists on producing the thatedals pursuant to the subpoefta without

resort to the court, Lilly will i seek to intervene in the mater and ask the Superiot Court to

quash the subpoena and ii seek relief from the MDL court under CMO-3. We understand

that the parties are close to an agreement that would extend the production dat without

prejudice to anyone's objections by a few weeks to accommodate the schedules of all who are

involved in this mater. If this does not occur, please advise me immediately.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

nlb

cc: Andrew R. Rogoff, Esq.

Rachel B. Weil, Esq.

Elizabeth Russo, Esq.
0098670038/157693.1

LLC



PsychRights®
Law Project for

Psychiatric Rights, Inc.

Brewster H. Jamieson December 15, 2006

Lane Powell

301 W. Northern Lights Blvd., Suite 301

Anchorage, Alaska 99503-2648

Re: In the Matter of the Guardianship of B.B.

Dear Mr. Jamieson:

Your fax yesterday regarding the above was received in my office after I had left

for the thy. I note it refers to an enclosed letter from Dr. Egilman, but said letter was not

included in the fax. Presumably, it is included in the mailed hard copy.

In any event, I should probably first inform you it is not precisely accurate to

characterize the agreement we were working on with the State as extending the

production date. Certain material has already been produced. Also, due to Eli Lilly's

emergence, whether the agreement to postpone the depositions will end up being signed

by PsychRights is up in the air at this point.

I am skeptical of your assertion that Eli Lilly has standing to invoke Civil Rule

45dl. I have never seen Case Management Order No. 3, In re: Zyprexa Products

Liability Litigation, MDL No. 1596 Protective Order. However, in an abundance of

caution, I am temporarily acting as if Civil Rule 45d1 has been properly invoked.

You must, however, immediately provide me with compelling authority for your

assertion that Civil Rule 45dl has been properly invoked. If convincing, I will

consider that Civil Rule 45d1 has been properly invoked and act accordingly.

Otherwise, I assume you will take whatever steps you deem necessary to protect your

client's interests.

Finally, you assert that the materials subject to the Protective Order contain trade

secrets and other confidential research, development and commercial information. I

haven't had a chance to review the material in any detail, but I haven't seen anything that

I don't think is discoverable and it is hard for me to see how at least some of it is

confidential in any way.

Sinëërel , ,-n /

I
Jan3es B. Gottstein

/

cc: via e-mail

David Egilman, MD, MPH

Elizabeth Russo, Esq.

James Parker, Esq.

406 G Street, Suite 206, Anchorage, Alaska 99501 - 907 274-7686 Phone - 907 274-9493 Fax

http:I/psychrights.org
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December 15, 2006

VIA E-MAIL

AND REGULAR MAIL

Andrew Rogoff. ]3sq.

Pepper Hamilton LLP

3000 Two Logan Square

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799

Re: In re Zyprexa MDL Subpoena to Dr. Epilman

Dear Andy:

This letter confirms my receipt of your letter this afternoon and, in addition to

substantively addressing your letter, also serves to set forth the history conceluing my

knowledge and involvement with the underlying issues that you have addressed

concerning the subpoena that was served by James Gottstein, Esq., upon Dr. David

Egilman.

Please be advised that until December 13. 2006, no individual at The Lather Law

Fi1u1, including me. had any knowledge that a subpoena had been served upon Dr.

Egilman. Such knowledge was first acquired when PSC Member, James Shaughnessy,

Esq., directed an e-mail to the PSC in which he notified the PSC that Dr. Egilman was

served with a subpoena.

On December 13, 2006. you contacted my office to determine if Dr. Egilman was

retained by The Lanier Law Fisjii'. I acknowledged that he was and I advised you to

immediately file a motion to quash the subpoena in both Alaska and Massachusetts.

Thereafter. I communicated with Dr. Egilman that nothing should be done in accordance

with the subpoena until this issue was addressed by LiiJy before the Court

- After receiving your letter this afternoon, I again communicated with Dr.

Egilman. During my conversation with Dr. Egilman I addressed your letter and asked

him if and when he comp'ied with the subpoena. Dr. Egilman informed me that he had

already complied with the subpoena by transmitting documents to James & Gottstein,

Esq., prior to my conversaton with him on December 13. 2006.

HOUSTON LONOVIEW NEW YORK
Th Lie La* Pfr, PC Th 1.k[L Fth, PC Th 1itL Fi.m PILC

6510 FM 1960w 77069 131 Et Tyk! St[t 58

Ft Office &" 691448 Lvi.T] 75601 126 Lst 56th St, 6th Fk,

Htn, 77269.1448 903.234.2300 - F]; 903.234.2346 N, Yo[k, Ne Yo& 10022

7136595200 * p: 713.659.2204 212421.z8oo - 212.421 .2M78

TflE
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The following responses address in seriatim your numbered requests:

1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A to this leper is list of all bates numbered

pages that have been transmitted by Dr. Egilman to Mr. Gottstein.

2. J have requested that Dr. Egil.man provide my office with all confidential

materials that have been provided to him by any individual involved in Zyprexa

litigation.

3, I have instructed Dr. Egilman to not comment publicly on any such

confidential materials.

4. The only person to whom Dr. Egilman has provided confidential

materials, if such materials are deemed confidential, is:

James B, Gottstein, Esq.

Law Office of James B. Gottstein

406 ci Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2164

Please further note that by providing a copy of this letter to Mr. Gottstein

concerning Lilly's position that such materials were provided in violation of a court

order, I am demanding the retun of such materials to the PSC and I am further conveying

Lilly's demand that no disclosure of such materials be made until such time as Lilly has

had the opportunity to file its motion and be heard on this matter by Judge Weinstein of

the Eastern District of New York.

Last, I am confirming that neither', nor anyone else employed by my flu,!! who is

bound by the confidentiality requirements of this litigation, will comment publicly on any

of the confidential materials. Obviously, I cannot make such representations for

individuals who are beyond my control.

Sincerely yours,

4O
Richard D. Meadow

cc: Andrew Rogoff. Esq. via e-mail.

W. Mark Lanier, Esq. via e-mail

James B. Gottstein, Esq. via facsimile

2

8OOd 8L8313313 WHId NY9 HINY9 88:91 SOO3-91-oa



DEC-15-2006 16:49

Pepper Hamilton LLP
FAX INFORMATION SHEET

Attomey at Law

Date: December 15, 2006

ID Number: 32288

Identifier:

ReciDient's Name Company General Number Fax Number

James B. Gottstein, Esquire Law Offices 907-274-7686 907-274-9493

Sender; Andrew R. Rogoff

Sender's Direct Line: 215-981-4881

Sender's Email Address: rogoffapepperlaw.com

Total Pages Including Cover:

Comments:

An original or a

+

cop

4-

y has i4"or has

If total pages

please

not [ .] been sent to you by mail [ I or by overnight service [/ir by email [vi'

are not received, or an error occurred during this transmission,

call the sender at the direct line listed above. + +

+ + CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE + +

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain infbrntation front the b' finn of Pepper Hamilton UL? which is confidential and/or

le:ally priikgcd. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the inLended

recipient. you are hereby notified that any disclosure, topyin distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this taxed information is

strictly prohibited. 5M that th docutnents should be returned to this Firm immediately, In this regard, if you have received this facsimile in error, please

notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retum of the orizinal documents to us at no cost to you.

Operators Use °niy

StriTime; Mill ]pinl I EndTime: aln[ JpmI I

Operator:

Coversheet Page 1 of 1



DEC-15-2006 16:49 P.02

Pepper Hamilton Lii'

3000 Two Logan Square

Eighteenth and Arch Streets

Philadclphia, PA 19 103-2799

215.98L4000 AndrewR. Rogoff

Fax 215981.4750 dircct dial: 215-981-4881

direct fax: 215-689-4519

rogo1fapepper1aw.com

December 15, 2006

VIA E-MAIL FAX AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

James B. Gottstein, Esquire

Law Offices of James B. Gottstein

406 G Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2164

Re: In re Zyprexa MDL

Dear Mr. Gottstein:

We represent Eli Lilly and Company. We have been told that you have provided

copies of materials to the New York Times that were i produced by Eli Lilly and Company in

connection with `nrc Zynrexa Product Liability Litigation, MDL No. 1596 E.D.N.Y., and ii

stamped "Confidential - Subject to Protective Order' pursuant to case management orders issued

in that litigation. If such materials were provided to you by anyone subject to the protective

order entered by the federal court, the person providing these items acted in violation of that

order. We intend to ask the court overseeing the Inultidistrict Litigation to issue sanctions against

anyone who has violated the order.

If you have any materials that axe, or may be, subject to the MDL protective

order. we demand that you:

1. IdentifSr those materials and immediately return them to us.

2. Refrain from further publishing or publicizing those materials, including using

them on any website run by you or others,

3. Request the return of these materials from anyone to whom they have been

provided.

PhikdIphi D.C. Phgh

C,y
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Pepper llamilton.ap

James B. Gottstein, Esquire

Page 2

December 15, 2006

4. Identify the persons to whom you provided any such materials.

If we learn that any individuals have violated the orders of the federal coup, we

intend to seek all appropriate sanctions, whether before that court or, if appropriate, from bar

disciplinary authorities. We request your cooperation in this regard.

Sincerely yours,

ARR/jls

TOTAL F.U3
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Pepper Hamilton LU'

3000 Two Logan Square

Eighteenth and Arch Sceets

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2799

215.981.4000 Se P. Fahey

Fax 215981.4750 ICCt did 215-981-4296

d,?ect fax: 215-689-4642

fahcys@pepper1aw.com

December 15, 2006

VIA E-MAIL FAX AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

James B. Gottstein, Esquire

Law Offices of James B. Gottstein

406 U Street, Suite 206

Anchorage, Alaska 99501-2164

Re: In re Zyprexa MDL

Dear Mr. Gottstein:

As you know, my firm represents Eli Lilly and Company. I am in receipt of your

December 15, 2006 letter, and by now you have received the message left with your office by
Special Master Peter H, Woodin, the Special Discovery Matter appointed by Judge Weinstein to

enforce among other things compliance with Case Management Order No. 3. For your

convenience, a copy of CMO-3 is enclosed. As Special Master Woodin conveyed to you, in the

clearest of terms, your possession of the documents produced by Eli Lilly and Company in

connection with In re Zyprexa Product Liability Litigation, MDL No. 1596 E.D.N.Y. is in

violation of CMO-3. As he instructed, you are to immediately rem" all such documents in your

possession to him. His address is as follows:

Special Master Peter H. Woodin

JAMS

280 Park Avenue, 28th Floor

New York, New York 10017

phiIdIphi Whg&, D.C N Y,rk Ph!h,gh

O'ge WiIhg.
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Pepper llamilton.ap

James B. Gottstein, Esquire

Page 2

December 15, 2006

If you do not confirm in writing that you will immediately return these

documents, by the close of business today, Twill be left with no choice but to file a complaint

with the Alaska attorney discipline board, and seek sanctions against you in the Zyprexa MDL,

for your willful violation of a Federal order.

Please contact me immediately with such written confirmation.

Sincerely yours,

Sean P. Fahey

SPF/jls

Enclosures
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
A SIMON CHREIN I RN DrRL I OF NEW YORK

USdSS awisg. j.,g,* 225 CADMAN PLAZA EAST
BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ha 260.2600

August5, 2004

ChristopherA. Seeger, Esq.
Seeger Weiss LLP

One William Street

New York, NY 10004-2502

Re: In re Zyprexa Products Liability Litigation
04 MDL 1596 JBW

Dear Mr. S.ger:

Enclosed piease find a copy ofCase Management Order N° 3
protective Order in the abosc entitled multidistrict litigation, cojointly "so
ordered" by both Senior District Judge Jack B. Weinstein on August 3, 2004 and
Magistrate Judge A. Simon Chrein On August a, 2004.

NM. that you are directed to serve a copy of it on all parties upon
receipt.

Yours sincerely,

F. ALAN PASTOR.E

Secretary

Honorable A. Simon Chrein

United States Magistrate Judge
718 260-2502 . Private Line
718 260-2500 . Chambers

f_ala&.pastore@tlyed.uscourth,goy

Enclosure
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- -- - -. DocFcrr&rIw

UNIIED STkTBS DISTRICT COURt

EASThR1' DISTRICT OF NEW y°pjç

lnre:ZYflEXS MDLtIo. 1596

PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

* - - Movnfrs o%JN4a IS DIREQTED

*rlflS rW'UVIENT RELAThS T0
W8RVE A COPY OF THIS QRO
ON PAKnES U

__________ ____-

-

__

CAsE ..nsc.t,nt,.cr

- ORDER No.3 PROTELJIVE. ORDER1

To expcchte Un flow ofdiscovay m3tenal, 1ci1itatc the prbppc rosohition of

dipufrs ov& o4dentia1iw. AdcquSy protc toonfidi8ai thathrial, anó ensnr that protection

is af!brde4 only tSsxezial so entitled, theCourt thtew tblsProftdive Oider pursuant to Rifle 26

of the Jeôeral Rules oWM Pooeds - -

.1. Dücovenr Materbil

This O4r applits to aU products of dscoveiy and-all infoinaticm dSVS

therefrogi,. iiwiudini but notlimited to, all doqimeits. o*cts or things, deposition testimwy

arvd intermgaioryIreqtiest for admision rtsp&nsts and aJy copies, excàpts or siamnarS -

thereof, obtaijS by any party pursuaø tome requfrements ofany eont otdeç. .rcquests fer

*pmdTh..io oidocu* Sits, request fbi admisions,igenogatorics,.or s'1bpoa "diseovay

natedalsl. ThisOtda is limited to the litigation oflppeai tThny. action bthught byor on

dn!fofplainfifta, alltgingpasona hijcies orothcr damsgearising from plaãifliffs' ingeslion

cii oianzapine. conmc&y knowli as Zyprexa® `tLifigälioa and ijicludes any state couzt attion

where coimsel for the pStiffhas agreed to be bound by this order. -

2. VseeflxscovenMaudals

With tiw exception of*cuxnuntz or inforrnalion that has becomèØbliciy

available without a breach oldie temis ofthis Order, all dociSents, infom3ation or other
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discoivery mateSis produted or. disi*vered in this litigation and that have been desgiited

confidential shalibe used by flit receiving pafl3, solely for the wbsecution or defense of his

Litigation, to the extent itasowbly necessary to aciomphsb.the purpose for whièh disclosure i

made, andnot for any other pspOse, 4ncludipg any ctherJitigatiQn orjudiei4 proceedings, or

any business, couipetitive, goveZflmSIal, CO1XThtrcial, or athSigflttve puxpose or finctiurL

* 3, "Confidentill Discovery Mitedals" Jefined -

For the purposes ofThis Order, "CoSidential Discovery Materiaw' shall mean

any infoxation that th produch,ig party in good taitli believes is woperly protected smdet

Federal Rub-ofCivil Ptoceduxe 26cl.

Theterss oftth Order Shall rn no way affect the `ight ofany pereon a to

withhold infomiatioji pu alleged gwonds ofithimmity front dicoy y such as, for example,

attorney/client privuege, wdrk pmduát or privacy rights of tüth third parties as. patients

pbysicans, chmcal inveshgatex>! or rtpo 4Siinel 4v&se itadions; or lb to wjd'hotd.

infoatiOn on slleged gmunds that such uuutjthlatboT* is neither rejetaid to. any claim or &feiite

nor reasonably calculattd to lead to the discevejy tf admissible evidüce, If itcmation is

redacted on the basis it is rièitber relevant net reasonably..cMcWated to 1ed to the discovexy of

aissib3e evidesce, The edatth,ig paity shalt identify ona-sepratt ic.g that idegtifies the

documetit subjectto redactionandtlie reason for such redactiorn

Wherc large voli me of discoveiy m x&iaL re pxovided totht reqsting party?s

counsel for preli.* .1ary ii%spectionjnd designatfon for produotiou, and have not been reviwS

fbr coitfidentiality purposes, the produGing party renexve the tight to so designate and itdact

appropriate discovery inateziaJ tthey are designated by-the requesting party for-productioit

During the preliminary inspection process.- before production, all discovery atersIs

revie*edby the iequesfingpazty's counsel shalibi6freated as ConfidentWniscoveryntateriat

4 Degi..*fio!I ofDoupnentse "Ct,ufldendal"

a . For the pwposcs of this Ordr S tow, "document" Ieans all

tngib1e items, whether written, recorded oi gTapbic. whether produced or created by a party or
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anotherpcsowhethaproduédputto.subpbena,todiscóveiyrequegbyagraernez,t,or.

otherwise.

- b; Any document which the producing party intenth tudesignate as

Coufidential shaji bó stamped or otherwise have the legend recorded upon it ma way that brings

the legend to the attention ofa reasonable examiner wiu' a notation ubitsi1iaJly.sinnlarto the

following: . . .

.

- . .

. ZyprexaMDL 1596; CoJtidebSJ-Subject to-Pruteedve Order -

Such stamping or marking will take ilace pfior to pmdnction by the producing

* person,. or sthseqaent to seleôtion by the rçceiving party for itopyi',g The affimp shall be affixed

in such a manner asi'oi o obliterate.or obsOre ahywiften material.

-

c Aparty way prelimsuly designate as "ConfideEtiar all

documents prc4uced by a third party entity enp1yed by the party for the puiposes ofdocument

itianagerneut, 4ualityconlrol, pmduotion, r production, storage, scnnin$ or other.sucb purpose

related todiscovery, by noti1yiitg counsel for the other partythat all documents being pxtducedl

are to be accorded suchprotet.&ion Once.saiddociiments are prçdiced by such third party -

vexdor, the designatimig party will then review the documeuts and, as appropnate, designatethern

as "Confidential" by stiniping the 4ocument or otherwise having the legend recorded won it in

a way that bjins its attention to a reasonable examjmer as such.

5. slogQiCdeñ6JscovenrMteñaIs

Exoept with the pxior written consent o the party orotherperson originally

producing Càufidenfial DisccvezyMatia1s, or as hercinafter provide u'ider thisOrder. no

* Confidential Discove'y Materials, or any poltion thereof, my be disclosed to any person,.

iucluding ay plaintiff, except as stt forth in section 6d below.

-3-
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6. Penmssible Dislosur of Cnfidential Discovetv Matenal -

*
Notwithstanding paragraphS, Confidential Discovery Maeiia1s may be disclosed

toandusedonlyby:

a. cotnseJ Ofrecord lot the parties in this 4tigation aDd tb-bislher

pnexs, associates, secretaries, legal assistants, and employees to the extent considered

reasonably necess 17 tO render professional services in the Litigion,

-

- inside dounsel ofthe parSs, to the -extent reasonablj' necessary to

render prcfbssionai services in the Litigation; -.

* C. court offici involved in this Litigal]on includmg cvint repofles,

persons opating video recrdinë e4uipment at dtpositons, and any peoia1 master appointed by

thecourt; .

d. any person &signated by the Court in the interet of$ushce, upon -

such terms as the Coart may deem proper;

-

e. whcre produced by a plaintilz in. a4dilkn to the persons desci-ibçd.

in subsccfionsa and bofthis section, a defendant's .imhozjse patMegals and outside unsel

including any ftttorneys emplóyedby.oA- retained by defendant's outside counsel who are

assist]ng ifl;COnnectiOD within this Litigatidn,-and the paralega ékiical, secretazial, and othet

staff employed cc retained by such outside counsel or retained by the attorneys employed by or

retained by defei,rdant's outside counsel. To the extent a defendant does not have in-house .

-

const],
t may designate two individuals employed by such defendant in addition to outside

cqm,sel io receive Confidertial Discovery. Matenal produced by plaintiff

-. j: where produced by defendant Eli Lilly and Company, in addition

to the persons describe in subsechons a and b ofthis section, plâinhiffsattonieys in other -.

filed htigatios alleging injuiies or dàn'ages tesulting from the use ofZprexa® includin2 their

panlegal, clerical, sqcretarial and other staff employed or retained by such counsel, provided that

.4:
1
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I such counsel have agreed to be govvrued by the terms -ofthis Order and sha Sign a copy ofthe

order; -. -.

g. where produced by any defendant, outsidecoUpsel for any other

defendant, including any aftorneys employed by or retaiiied by aijy other defendant's outside

counsel who ne assisng-in connection with this Litigation, and the parakgal, clerical.

secretarial, and other staff employed or retalDed by such outside counsel - -.

- it persons noticed for depositions or designated as ialwiThiesses, or

-those who coünsel.ofrecord in good faith expect to tehIY at depostion or thai, to the extent

* reasonably aece8saly in preparing to testilY; -. -.

-

- L outside consultants or outside experts retSd for the puxpose of

aásngcóunselinthetifigation;

-

- j -
employees of caimsel involved solely in oneor more aspecis of

* organiSt, filing, coding, converting, storing, or rettieving 4ata br desig'ating programs for

handling data connected with this action, ineIudin the ptrfounance. of such duties in relation to

a cornputerzc&Iitigalion support systen3 -. -

k. employees ofthird-partycontractórs pesfo'n.ing one ormore ofte

- Thxcftons set forth-in, j above; . . ..

L any employee of a party or fojuzer employee ofa party, but Qflly to

the extent- considered necessaIy for the prtparat on. and trial of This action; and. -

-

- th. any other p&on iftontented to by the producing pafty.

* May individual to whom disclosute. is tobe mademt subpangraphs dthrough

Cm abóre, sha+t sign, prior to such disclosure, a copy ofthe Endorsement of Protecttv Order,

attached as Exhibit A. Counsel providin aQoess to Coüfidential Discovery Materials shall retain

copies ofthe executed Endorsethe,3ts ofPthtecdve Order Any party seeking a copy of in

pdorsement nay mthe a dmand.setthig forth the rsons therefor to wllidh the opposing pqztjv

will respond inwtiting. lithe dispute calThot be resolved the demanding patty may move tbc

Court for an rder compelling proth2ction upon a showing of good-catse. For testifying expexts,
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a wpy ofth Endorscment ofEroteclive Order exqcuted by tbe testiiing expert shall be

furnished to counsel for the party who produced the Confidential Discovery Materials to wkich -

* the expert has accs, at the time, the exeit's designation is served,or at the time the

* Confidesial Discovery Materials are previded to the testifying exp.L, whichcver is. later.

Beforè.disclosing Confidential discovexy materi2ds to any person- listed in

* -. stbparagxuphs dtbA-ougbm who, isa Customer Cowpttitor oran employ of either äf

the party that `so desiEnated the discovexy matetials but who is not an employ..... cia party, the

pay wishing to make such disclósire shall give at least three 3 business days advanoc notice

in writing to the csel who desinatedtuch disoovery materials as Confidential, stating tbat

ud dscIos'we will, be made, iiStifing by- subject matter cathgory thediseove'y material to be

iisc1ozed, and staling the puxp@ses.of such .disclosuiv If, wills the three 3business day

period, a mohon fiJj_pg 10 tht pr@posed ditclosure, disclosure is not pennissible until

*e Couct has denied such ntotiOAL At use4 in `this paragraph, a the t us tustomer" means

.y direct purehsa ofproducts fiorn Lilly, or any regular indirect purchaser ofproducts from

Lilly such as aphasmacy gen&Mly puShasing through wholesale houses, and does not intlude

physicians; and b ito tes& "Competitor" means any mnufacIurer or seller -ofprescnption

medications. -: , - ` ` `

Th aotioe provision immediately above applies to consultants and/or independent

con'i.ctors of Cothpetitcin lb the extent the consultants Or COnugótOrs derive a substantial

porIun oftheir ncooe, or sn4 a substantial portion of their tii,e working for a pharmaceutical

company that nnufacturers..prescnption timUical protcts in tM neurocieiioe axet

-` 7. ProducijOfi of ConhdeRtial MateSis by Nin-ar" ` -`

An non-patty wbo is producing discovery materiab in the Litiation may agree

to and obtain the benefits ofthe tams and protection of this Order by designating as

tonflde1fia]" the discovejy matemials that the n-party is pxvducing as set forth in paragraph

-6-
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8. J}advettatDSc1osu

a, The pastes agree that mc i,ia4v.i ,ut produtjon ofany discovesy

mateiials that would k protectS from distlosure pumuant to the attorney-client privilege, the

wait product doctxine or any other rek'vant privitege ordoctrine shailnot constitute a waver of*

the applicable privil4ge or doctrine- Ifany such discovery materials are rnadvertehtly produced,

the retit jent oftht discove'y materials as that, upon zeqüest from the prothcing party, it will

- prospily retn the disceveiy maaials and all c pies ofthe discovery mateijab in its

possessto, delete any vciions ofthe dicovezy materials onany databeseit maintains atid make

no use ofthe lnIb'm'atiom .contaim'cd in the discoseiy matthal provided, however, that The party

retuming.sucl* discovexy materials shall have theiightto 3pply to.the Cbuit for an Order.that

sch discovery n,atei als are not protected from discibsure by any piiviIege The person

returning such material may not, however, assert as a grom El tbr such motion the factr

circumstances ofthe inadvettent pwduction

- b. The piles fl*tbvr c that in ffie event that the prodflcz$ party

or other persop Sdvcrtëndy fat to designate discovery materials as Confidential in this or any

other litigation, it * -y make sucha designation subsequently by notifying an persons andparties

to whom such :discoveiy ,nMerils were .prodMced, jDwlitng1 as scan aspncticable. After

itseipt of such notification, the pepéns to whom prodicbon -has beçn made shall prospectively

h-eat the dsgnated discovery xnsrja's as Confidential, jubject to their right to dispute sñch

4esiglieninaccordithpaiâgnph9. .

- Nothing shall prevent disclosire beyond tliat limited by this Order

if the producing pa1t consents in wbng to.such d&losure
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b. Ifatanyhrneapaziybr-ajgriovetientjtypennitd-bythecowrttd

- intervene tbr such purpose wish forany rson todispute a designation of discoveiy materials -

as Confidential niade hereunder. tuch person shall notify the 4esignating patty of such 4ispulein

writing, spe1thg by eáct Bales inunbers the discovery materiars in dispUte. The de&gnating

party shall respond in writing within 20 days of receiving this nótificatioi,

.

c. If the pailies are unable to amicably zvsolve the digptzte the

proponent ofcopiidentiality may apply by xuolion to the Court far a ruling that discovely

* .
as Confidential are entitlcd to such status aild protection under Rifle 26 ofthe

FedS Rules of Civil !roct and-this Order, pthvideci that such motio'z is wade Within forty

five 45.days from the diflethe challenger ofthe coriMs,iisJ designation ghalleigs the

* Uesignaiiox or such other tiDe period as thcpartiès may ág cc. The designating party shall have

the, burden ofproof os such motton t establish the prppñety of its Con ditial dSgnation.

d. If thttht for filing a motion, as.provided in paragraph 9c, has

e,tpired without the filing of any such motion, or ten 1.0 business days or such loxiger tune as

ordertxlby this Court have elapsed after th appeal pa,o4 tbr an-Order oftbi Court that the

discovery thaterial shall not be entutied to Confidtntial status, the CodentiaiDiscovezy

Matniai shall lose jtsdeazgnauofl. . . . . . ..

10. Con4nllPiscQvnvMaterialsinDepgdlions

a. . Counsel for any party may sbi,w Confi4eañal-I5covety Materials

to a deponent thgttg-depositioñ and examine J. deponent about the mat tials.so, long as the

deponent aixeady tows the CoSident al infózmition c theret or ifthe provisions I

paragraph 6 are complied with. The party noticiAg a dq,osilibn shall obtain each ctess

endorsement ofIbo proteclivè order in advance ofthc dcpositicn and shall notify the designating

party at least ten 10 d4ys plor the deposition ifithas beenunable to obtain that witnesv

endorsement The designating party may then move the Court for an Orer dircctg that the

witLess abide by the terms ofthe protect ye order, and no confldnlial -document shall be
shW:

to the deponent until the CSrthas nded. Deporiejits shall not resin or copy p rtions ofthe

-8-
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tianscript oftheir depositions that contain Confidential information áot provided by tht&n o the

entities-they represent.uiiless they sign the fo*nz described, and otherwise comply with the

* provisions in pathgraph 6. A deponent who is not a paTty shall be fbrnished a copy of this Order

- before being examined about potentially Confidential Thscoveiy Materials. While a dcponent.is

bejug examined about any Confidential Dicovexy Materials or the Confidential informatioi

- costained therein, persons to whom disclosure is not authorized under this Order shall-be

excluded from beiDg present

-.

h: Parbesanddeponenlsmay,withjnthirty30daysñfierreceiviixg

a deposition, designate pages ofthe transcript aM exhibits tlto as Confidential: tJnttl

- expiration of such thirty 30 day piiod, the eiuiretranscxipt, incNding exhibits; w211 be freathd

as subjct to Confidtial protection under this Order. Ifno party or deponent timely designates

* a P-ansciipt as ConfidEntial, then none dItIIe nscxipt or itsèxhibits vill be tted as

tonfldentiaj. - -

IL CoifideiffitI DisenvertMatrMIs Offered as Evidence at titi;! -

ConfidentiaT Piscovexy M*reiials and the iniouuaion therein may be àffIred in

evidence at tiial or any court hearing, provi4edthat- the proponent ofthe evidthoe gives notice to

counsel for-me pakty or otherperson-Ihat dtsignatéd the discovery materials or iifoimat1øn at

Confidential in accordance with the Federal Rules ofEvidence and any locaj 1*5, standing

orders, -or n3lings-in the Litigation govt&uing identification anduse ofxbjbjts at friaL Any paity

may move the Coàrt for an order hat the evidence be received in camera or under other

conditioTis to p1-event unhiecessary disclosure The Court will then determine whether the

proffered evidence should conthrne to be teatS a tonfidenhial and, if so, what protection, if

* any; may be afforded to such discovery iatènals or information at tiiL

.

*
H

*

- Confdential Discovery Materials shall not be filed with-the Clerk eAcept when

* required in connection with mnaflers pending beforethe Coin * If flied, they shall be filed in a

sSdenvelopec1eary.n3aIked: *

*

- -9-



DEC-15-2006 18:30 P.14

DOCUMENT CONTADIS CONflDFNjJ.AI, -

* INFORMAtION COVERED BY A PROTECTIVE ORDER

* OF `WE COURT AND IS SUBMITtED UNDER SEAL

PURSUANT TO THAT PROTECtIVE ORDER. ThE

* CONFUENTL4L CON iKN1S OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY

- NOT BE DISCLOSED W1BOVT EXPRESS O1tDER OF

* :TCOIJRr .

and shalirejilain sealed while in the office ofthe Clerk so long as they retain their status as

CotIidenfial Discóveiy Materials. Said Coafidentiat Discovery Mat&ias shall be kepf `mder

seal until further oIxIer of the Cowt however, said: Cdnfid.tial Discovery Materials aDd other

papers Sled under seal shall .b available to the Court, to counsel ofrecord, and tà all other

penons enlifled. to redeive the confidential infonnaiion contained therein-under the terms ofthis

13. Client CoBltltat$on

Nothing in tins Qrder shall prevent orotherwisc restrict counsel from rendering

advice te their clients in this Litigation mid, in the cou'sè thereO4 relylEg generally on

examnon of Contidentia3 Diiscovery Matozials; provided, however, that in rudering stwh

advic and otherwise comzmmicthig with such clicid, counsel hal1 not make specific disclosure

ofáy ijenji so designated except pursuant-t& the procedureè OfpManph 6.

14. Subucesaby oft,er Cnrts

ifanother court oran administnfiveageny sbpoe*s ot-otherwise orders

prodution ofConfiden6al Discovery Materials ãhICJI a peiscu has obtained under the tenns of'

this Oder, the person to wboo, thç subpoena or other process is dirøctedshall promptly notify

the d ggating party in writing ofallof the foliowiüg: 1 the discove'y mateña]ls that are

requested for production in the subpóena 2 the date on which compliancewith the subpoena is.

requesfed 3 the location at which compliance with the subpoena is requested; 4 the identity

ofthe part3 serving the subpoena; and 5 the case name, junsdiction andindex. docket,

* complaint, charge, civil action oxother identifition nber or other designation identifying the

-10-
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litigation, isu-ativeproceeWng or other proceeding in which the subpoena or other pmces

has been issued: In no evet shall coitfidential documents be produced prior to the receipt of

wntten notice by the designating party and a reasonab'e opportunity to object. Furthermore, the

peIson receiving the subpoena or other procs sbafl cooperate with the prpdufflng palçy in any

- proceeding related thereto.

15. Non-terthinadoiji

The provisions ofthis Order shall not terminate at the conclusion ofthis

* gatio'i Within ninety-90 days after final conchrnion of all aspects ofthis LitigatiOn, counsel

shaJ1ai their opion,retisrn or destroyConfideMia] Discovay Materials and, all copies of sam&

* .

. If counsel elects to desfroy Confidential -Discóveiy Materiajs, they shall consult.with counsel for

the pmduing party on thernaniler cjfductiom nd obtain such party's consent to themcthod

andmns ofilegiruction. All ceimsel ofrecord shaM make certification ofeoinpfance'herewith

and shall deliver th same to counsel `for the party who produced the discovezy materials not

* *mQre than one hundred twenty 1204ays after final teuniññtion of this Litigtio1L Outside

coujse1. howeve thai! not be required to return or destroy any pretrial or pial records RB aXe.

regularly maintained by that counsel in the ozdinaiy cowe ófbusiziess; whiob reciords will

`conunuetobnaintuinedaconfidantial ihcorzforniitywithtbisØ

16. Modjficatlin Permitte4

H . Nothingiuthisordersbaliprtventahypa4orotherperson'fron,seelcjng

modification of this Orer orfrOth.objecting to discovezy that itbelii8vesto be twjse

-. .
. H

17.. Resonsibifitv o4Attornevs:

The attorneys ofrecord are responsible fbttmployin.g reasonable measures to

control and re .ord, consistent with this GEdcr duplicatioir of, access to. and distribution of

CoMficlential Discovery Matuals, includiug abstracts and summaries thereof

No- duplications of Confidnlial Disàovery Mate'ials shill be made except for

providing working copi and for filing in Court 2nd& s1; providod, howevcr, that copies may

`-11-
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-be,d only by those persons specified in sectio,.-ab and C ofpararaph 6 above. Any

copy provided tp a persoff listed in paragraph 6 shall be returned to counsel ofrecord upon

completion ofthe pulpose for which sueb copy was prov%de& Inthe event of achaige in

:,e1, rethng counsel shall fiflly insfruiA new counsel oitheir responsibilities under this Order

*and.ewcounse1 shall switbjsOrdet

-. It. Nu Waiver !g*otImu11cafiw1!fD!scoverabiI

* .... . . . a. Nodiscloàepursuthittoany.provisionofthisOrdershallwaive

. .

.

* . . . K This OrtS#iall- not enlarge or aftct the vmper scope ofdiscovery.

Ui this or any other itgafion; nr shall thi order imply that Contt*tial Discovery Materials are

properly discoverbie, retevanç or.adaissible inthisotthny.otlierlitigatiojb Each pan reserves

the ñ&t to cbjeS to any discios e-ofinfonptiop-orp$&ctiort of any documents that the

* . ptoducb3rg party dsignates as Confidential thsoovtiy Máteriab on other ground it may

daappropriate.

C. Theentiy ofthis Order shall be without prejidice to the rights of *.

* The parties, or any one ofthen, or ofany non-pall' to assert or. apply for additional-or different

protection. Nothing in this Order &h311 prevent ny partjt. frum seeking an appropriate protective

orderto firther govern the use of Confidential Discovety Materials at thai.

19. Imuroer J$SClure ! CoMeatjM Dlsconrv M.terb.I

Distloswe ofdiscovery ateria1 designadCwañdentiâIother than -.

accordance with the texms Of this Protective Ordermay subject the disdesing person to MICh

sam .;ons and imedies .a& the Court may deeih appropriate.

.

-12-
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Dated:44/a1'__.2004.

Brooklyn, /Qew York

so

.A.Simonchrein

States MagistthteJudgo

1'

Jack a Weinsteju

Senior Disuictfludge

Dstcd: liLa .2004

Bmoldyn, New

-13-
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UNITED SlAms DYSThICT COUkT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK - -.

______

-- I

Inre:ZYPREXA - - MDLNo.1596

PRODTJCFS LIABilITY UnOAnON

- -- -----------
---

THIS DOCUMENT RELATES Tot

ALLACTIONS

I hereby att to my understanding that Wonnation or documents designated

Confidential re provided to e sibjeet to the. Frotecfive Order "Oniei?' daied

___________________

2004 the "Protect,vo Orde?, in the above-captioned Litigation

`LifigatiOji"; that I ha'ye been given a copy Q1n4 Mv-c read the Or&r; ahd,thatl agree to ba

hound by its terms. I also understand that my execution ot.thi Eudorseinent of Protective Order,

iAdiaating my agreement to be bound by the Order, is apmrcqisite to my review ?f any

iziformatkuj ordocuments designated as Confideidial pursuant to the Order

I thither agree thatI shall -not disclose-to Oers, excëptI aôcord with*the Order1.

BEy CQnfidential Discovery Matenals, in any form whatiqev5e , andThat such confidential

Discovery Materials and the 5n16'a'afion containeathereiu may-be used only for the jwp.oses

authorized bytheOrder. .. -

.1 Mrthcraee to retin all copies of any. C nfidentiaI Discovery Ma rials I have

receivSdto counsel who providedtheth to me upoi cojapleüon áfthe purposefor which they

were provided and poiater than the conchisiou of this Utigation -

- . I figtheragreeandatttsttomy.derstandingthatmyobIigatióntohonorthe

coilfidenliajity of suth discovery material will contin*t even after tbi& Litigatio' conclude&

-14-
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I thrther ógtee and attest to my nnderstandiis that, iii fail to abide by lbs teAws of

the Order, I may be sisbiect to saactio* mcluding contempt ofcáurt, for such fi1ure. I agree to

be subject to the jtrisdiation ofthe United Stated Dis&t Court, Eastern Di,uiot ofNew York,

for the puiposes of any proceedings relatingto eaforèement ofthe Order.

I further agrie to bcboundby. and to comply;with the `ems ofthe Order as soon

as I sign this Agreement, regardless ofwhether the Order has bàn entered by the Court

Dat

_____________

- H

By: -.

-I5-
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